

This notice contains important information that requires your immediate attention. Should you have any queries, you are recommended to seek independent professional advice. YF Life Insurance International Ltd. (the "Company") accepts responsibility for the accuracy of the contents of this notice.

The following change(s) in investment choice(s) relate(s) to "Premier-Choice Series" plans, including Premier-Choice ULife InvestPlan, Premier-Choice Flexi, Premier-Choice Flexi Plus, Premier-Choice InvestPlan and Premier-Choice PLUS InvestPlan (Collectively, the "Schemes").

Reopening of the Investment Choice

- Morgan Stanley Investment Funds Global Brands Fund "A" Shares (MSBRU)

With effective from 28 July 2021, the investment choice above will be reopened for new subscription, new premium allocation and switch-in.

The Investment Choice Brochure of the Schemes will also be updated to include the information of the investment choice.

Investment involves risk. For details of the Schemes and the investment choices available under the Schemes (including risk factors and charges), please refer to the offering documents of the Schemes and the offering documents of the underlying funds, which are made available by YF Life Insurance International Ltd. upon request, or visit our website (www.yflife.com). For any enquiries, please contact YF Life Insurance International Ltd. - Customer Service Hotline at (852) 2533 5555 (Hong Kong)/ (853) 2832 2622 (Macau).